
Standard Residential Rate - Schedule R-2 __m___ 

.Availability 
This rate shall apply only to electric service in a single p r i w t e  dwelling 

and its appurtenances, the major use of which is for lighting and household 
appliances, for the personal comfort and convenience of those residing therein. 
Private dwellings in which space is occasionally used for the conduct of business 
by a person residing therein will be served under this rate. Where a portion of 
a dwelling is used regularly for the conduct of business, the electricity consumed 
in that portion so used will be separately metered and billed under tk General 
Power Rate; if  separate circuits are not provided by the customer, service to the 
entire premises shall be billed under the General Power Rate. This rate shall no1 
apply to service institutions such a s  clubs, fraternities, orphanages or  homes; 
recognized rooming or boarding houses; or  the space in an apartment or other 
residential building primarily devoted to use as an office or  studio for profess- 
ional o r  other gainful purposes. 

Character of Service 

Alternating current, single or thrse-phase, 60 cycles. 'Voltage supplied 
will be a t  the discretion of Distributor and will be determined by the voltage 
available from distribution lines in the vicinity and/or other conditions. 

Rate 

Fir st 
Next 150 If 

Next 275 If 

Excess over 500 

75 kilowatt-hours per mmth at 3.00 cents per k 
1 1  2. 00 I 1  11 

11 I f  
" " 1.00 ceht " 

" " 0. 70 " 
1 1  11 If  

Adjustments 
The Customer's bill for each month will be increased or  decreas 



__ 

Standard Residential Rate - Schedule R-2 

(1) 0.01 mill per lmh for each 0.01 mill o r  major fraction thereof by which 
TVA’S fossil and nuclear fuel expense per kwh sold by TVA as determined by TVL 
from its records exceeded or was less than 1.45 mills, respectively, during the 
most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30, and 

(2) 0.03 mill per kwh for each 1 cent or  major fraction thereof by which the 
sum of (2) TVA’s interest charges to operations during the most recently com- 
pleted fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the return on the appropriation 
investment that TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal year immediately following 
said most recently completed fiscal year, divided by the sum of the monthly bill9 
demands of power sold by TVA in said most recently completed fiscal year as 
determined by TVA from its records exceeded o r  was less  than 40 cents, 
respectively. 

Each adjustment made pursuant to (1) and (2) above shall be effective for 
12 consecutive monlhly billings beginning with the first bill rendered from meter 
readings taken after August 1 of the calendar year in which each such fiscal year 
ends. 

Minimum Monthly &I1 

Not more than $2.50 per meter, per  r r ~  nth, except seasonal cottages 
$4.00 per meter, per month. 

Amortization 

Amortization charge of 1 cent per kilowatt-hour. Minimum amort 
charge 25 cents, Maximum charge 50 cents. 

Payment 

Above rates and charges a r e  net, the gross rates being 10 percent 
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 10 days from dat 
the gross rates shall apply. 



e 

F@? A l l  Area Served 
CO OP c 

0 3 

4 

Schedule R-2 

Standard ResidGntial Rate - Schedule R-2 

Single- Point Delivery 

The above rates and charges a r e  based upon the supply of service through 
a single delivery and metering point, and at  a single voltage. Separate supply 
for the same customer at other points of consumption, or  a t  different voltage 
shall be separately metered and billed. 

Service under this classification is subject to Rules and Regulations of 
Distributor. 

Miav29, 1969 
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CLASSIFJCATION OF SERVICE 

_.,-----___ 
General Power Rate - Schedule -- CO-2 

Availability 

Available to commercial, industrial, governmental and other customers whose 
requirements are limited to firm power except those to whom service is available 
under the Residential or Outdoor Lighting Rates. 

Character of Service 

Alternating current, single or three-phase, 60 cycles. Power sold under A and 
B below will be delivered at a voltage available in the vicinity or  agreed to by 
Distributor. Power sold under C below will be delivered at a transmission voltage of 
161 kv or, if such transmission voltage is not available, at the highest voltage avail- 
able in the vicinity, unless at the customer's request a lower standard voltage is 
agreed upon. 

Rate 

A. If the customer's demand for the month and its contract demand, if any, 
a r e  each less than 50 kilowatts: 

Demand Charge: 
First 10 kilowatts of demand per month, no demand charge 
Excess over 10 kilowatts of demand per month, a t  $1.15 per 

Energy Charge: 
First 
Next 350 " 

150 kilowatt-hours per month a t  3.45 cents per 
I' " 2. 25 I t  

I 1  11 

DATE EFFEC'I'IVE m y  29, 1969 DATE OF ISSUE June 20, 1969 __I 

ISSUED B TITLE Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No, 5131 dated. May 29, 1969 - 
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Name of Issuing Corporation 
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CANCELLING P. S, C. No. 4 

CLASSlFlCATTON OF SERVICE 

General Power Rate-hedde C&2_ ._-_____-__ -- -.---III.---r-.ll--L /. --__ I --------------- 
Next 
Next 13,250 " 

I, 250 kilowatt-hours per month at 1.15 cents per kwh 
I f  If 

I f  11 I 1  

' 0.91 cent If I f  f f  

Additional energy.. .................... 0.68 

€3. E either the customer's demand for the month or  its contract demand i s  
at least 50 kilowatts but not more than 5,000 kilowatts: 
Demand Charge: $1.15 per  month per  kilowatt of demand 

Energy Charge: 
First 15,000 kilowatt-hours per month a t  0.87 cent per kwh 
Next 25,000 
Next 60,000 
Next 400,000 It 

0. 67 It " " 

11 I f  I f  11 0. 44 11 I f  11 

0. 33 I t  If 

11 I 1  I f  

I f  I1 I1  

I f  If I f  Additional energy.. .................... 0.31 

C. If either the customer's demand for the month or  its contract demand is 
greater than 5,000 kilowatts: 
Demand Charge: 

First 75,000 kilowatts of demand per month, at $1.15 per kilowatt 
Excess over 75,000 kilowatts of demand per month, a t  $1.05 per kilowatt 

Additional charge for any demand in excess of customer's c 
demand, at $1.15 per month per kilowatt 

First 20,000,000 kilowatt-hours per month 
Next 30,000,000 

Energy Charge: 

I f  1 1  I f  

Additional energy. ........................ .2.75 

DATE OF ISStJE Tune 20, 1969 l__l______ DATE EFFECTTVE --.. May29, -- 1969 _II__ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Sex  vice Commi ssion of Ky. in 
dated M a l  29, 1969 -- I- - .--- Case No. 5131 I--.- 



Form for filing R.ate Schedules For ---- A l l  A r e a  Served 

P. 5. C, No. 5 

Community, Town or  City 

Pennyrile Rural Electric Cooperative --- 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSlF [CATION OF SERVICE 

-- General Power Rate- Schedule CO-2 

Facilities Rental Charges Applicable Under C Above 

No facilities rental charge is applicable for delivery at  161 kv. For delivery 
at less than 161 kv, the customer will pay, in addition to all other charges hereunder 
a facilities rental charge of 15 cents per kw per month for the first 10,000 kw of the 
customer's contract demand and 5 cents per kw per month for the portion of contract 
demand which is in excess of 10,000 kw except that, for delivery at less than 46 kv, 
20 cents shall apply in lieu of 15 cents in the first portion of said facilities rental 
charge. 

Adiustments 

1. Under A,  B, and C above, the customer's bill for each month will be 
increased or decreased by 0.01 mill per lwh for each 0.01 mill o r  major fraction 
thereof by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense per kwh sold by TVA as 
determined by TVA from its records exceeded o r  was less than 1.45 mills, respect- 
ively, during the most recently completed fiscal year ending June 30. 

2. Under A above when the customer's demand is 10 kilowatts or  less, the 
customer's bill for each month will be increased o r  decreased by 0.03 mill per M€i 
for each 1 cent o r  major fraction thereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest 
charges to operations during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with 
June 30 and (b) the return on the appropriation investment that TVA is o 
pay for the fiscal year immediately follming said most recently complet 
year, divided by the sum of the monthly billing demands of power sold by 
said most recently completed fiscal year as determined by TVA from 
exceeded or was less than 40 cents, respectively. 

exceeds 10 kilowatts, the customer's bill for each month will be increa 
3. Under B and C above and Under A above when the customer's 

__ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Cornmi jsion of Ky. in 
Case No. -----.- dated XL22L-rn2 -11_-- I -__- _. --_- 5131 

--I 
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CANCELLING P. S. 67, No. 4 
- Pennyrile Rural Electric Cooperative - 

Name of Issuing Corporation Schedule CO- 2 SHEET NO. .*?* b -.--"---- 

CLASSIFBCATION O F  SERVICE 

General Power Rate- Schedule CO-2 

decreased by 1 cent per lcw of billing demand for each 1 cent or major fraction 
thereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations during the most 
recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and @) the return on rhe appropria 
tion investment that TVA is obligated to  pay for the fiscal year immediately folloWing 
said most recently completed fiscal year, divided by the sum of the monthly billing 
demands of power sold by TVA in said most recently completed fiscal year as 
determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less than 40 cents,respectively 

Any adjustments made pursuant t o  paragraphs 1, 2, or 3 above shall be effect- 
ive for 12 consecutive monthly billings, beginning with the first bill rendered from 
meter readings taken after August 1 of the calendar year in which each such fiscal 
year ends. 

Minimum Bill 
The monthly bill under A and B above shall in no case be less than $2.50 plus 

an additional $0.50 per kilowatt for the excess over 10 kilowatts of the highest 
demand during the preceding 12 months. Under C above, the monthly bill for demanc 
energy and adjustments shall in no case be less than $1.30 per kilowatt of the contrac 
demand or  any higher demand established during the preceding 12 month 
$1.30 shall be adjusted in the same manner as provided in Adjustment 3 
respect t o  the customer's billing demand. Distributor may require mini 
higher than those stated above. 

Amortization 

Amortization charges of 1 cent per kilowatt-hour up to  50 KWI-I. Mini 
amortization charge 25 cents. Maximum charge 50 cents. 

DATE OF ISSUE lune20, 1969 . . --I- DATE EFFECTIVE --.. hh.h.29, - 1969 - 

Issued by authority of an Order of t.he Publ~c Service Comrni ssion of Ky. in 
Case No. 5131 May 29, 1969 --I_.----CIIII---FY-.-II--.I--̂ - dated 

_)-- 



Form for  filing Rate Schedules For --- A l l  A r e a  Served 
Community, Town or  City 
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5 -- P. S. C. No. 

CANCELLIXG P. S, C, No. 4 

Schedule CO-2 SHEET NO. 5 6 

CLASSIFTCATION OF SERVICE 

Seasonal Service 

Customers who contract for service on a seasonal basis shall be limited to 
1,5001 kw and shall pay the above rates plus 10 percent of the bill computed after 
any adjustments a r e  applied. 
provided for above shall not apply. Instead, such customers shall pay a minimum 
monthly bill of $5.00 so long a s  service is cut in, shall pay a minimum annual bill 
which shall in no case be less than $6.00 per kilowatt of the maximum demand 
estafali&k$ and shall pay in addition the actual cost of cut-ins and cut-outs in excess 
of one of each per year. 

For such customers the minimum monthly bill 

Contract Requirement 

Customelswhase demand exceeds 20 kilowatts will be required to execute 
contracts for an initial term of at least one year. 
excess of 5,000 kilowatts, the contract shall be for an initial term of at least five 
years. Lf the customer requires in excess of 15,000 kilowatts, any renewal or 
extension of the initial contract shall also be for a term of at least five years. The 
customer shall contract for his maximum requirements and Distributor shall not 
be obligated to furnish power in greater amount at any time than the customer's 
contract demand. The contract with any customer may provide for minimum char 
higher than those stated above. If the customer uses a 
supplied by Distributor under this rate, the contract 
provisions. The rate schedule in any power contra 
a t  any time upon agreement by Distributor and TVA. 

If the customer requires in 

Surcharge 
Bills, .@eluding minimum bills and bills for season 

Llkyect --!a 

DATE EFFEC'TTVE May29, 1969 -- --.------ DATE OF ISSIJE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated May 29, 1969 - ----_̂  "-*ll_____-_-l----- 

5131 
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CANCELLING P. S. C. No. 4 

Schedule CO-2 SHEET NO. 5- iF  

ASSIFTCATION OF SERVICE 

General Power Rate- Schedule CO-2 

will be based on a straight percentage of the bill computed after any adjustments 

Determination of Demand 

Distributor will measure the demands in kilowatts of all customers having a 
connected load in excess of 10 kilowatts. The demand for any month shall be the 
highest average load measured in kilowatts during any 30 consecutive minute perioi 
of the month. However, if 85 percent of the highest average kva measured during 
any 30 consecutive minute period for any load of 5,000 kva or less (or 85 percent 
of the first 5,000 kva plus 95 percent of the remainder of any load over 5,000 kva) 
is higher than the kw demand, such amount will be used a s  the billing demand. 

I 

l 

Payment I 
Above rates and charges a r e  net. In the event that any bill is not paid within 

10 days from date of bill, there shall be added to the bill an amount equal to 10 
percent on the first $250.00 of the bill plus one percent on any portion of the bill 
exceeding $250.00. To any amount remaining unpaid 30 days after the date of the 
bill, there shall be added a penalty of one percent, and an additional one percent 
shall be added at the end of each successive 30-day period until the amount is paid 
in full. 

Single- Point Delivery 

The above rates and charges are based upon the supply of service 
single delivery and metering point, and a t  a single voltage. Separate s 
same customer at other points or  a t  different voltage shall be separate 
and billed. 

Service is subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor. 
u.l_m 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFEC'TIV 

ISSUED BY TSTLE --"_a Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servrce Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5131 dated May29, 1969 -.-- _II_ --ll_l_- 
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CLASSlFKXTIOIV OF SERVICE ~- 

Outdoor L i n h t i n . t e -  Schedule 05; -__- __ _"_____l_l_.__.l.-l---r("l.l--.-l----. ~ 

A va ila bili ty 

Available for service to street lighting systems, park lighting, signal system 
athletic field lighting installations (on and off-peak basis), and outdoor lighting for 
individual customers. 

Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is 
subject to Rules and Regulations of Distributor. 

Pavrnent 

The rates set forth below a re  net, the gross rates being 10 percent higher. 
In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 10 days from date of bill, the 
gross rates shall apply. 

PART A-RATES FOR STREET AND PARK LIGHTING, SIGNAL SYSTEMS, 
AND ATHLETIC FIELD LIGHTING INSTALLATIONS 

1.00 cent per kilowatt-hour 
The customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased by: 

(1) 0.01 mill per kwh for each 0.01 mill or major fraction thereof by which 
TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense per kwh sold by TVA a s  determined by 
TVA from its records exceeded or was less than 1.45 mills, respectively, 
during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with Jun 

(2) 0.03 mill per kwh for each 1 cent or major fraction there0 
sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations during the mos 
completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the return on 
tion investment that TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal yea 

L Energy Charge 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi jsion of Ky. in 
Case No. 5131 dated May29, __.________l__l 1969 ~ 
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Community, TOG or City 

--- Pennyrile Rural Electric Cooperative -II 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

5 .--------------- P. S. (7, No. 

Origin-a1 Sheet- __ -___----. No, 11 

CANCELLIXG Po S. C. No. p.3 

NO. 7-$ e 

Outdoor Lighting. Rate- Schedule OJ. ,-____-__ 111 .._,_.___.ll______llY-- y_ 

IL 

following *said most recently completed fiscal year, divided by the sum of the 
monthly billing demands of power sold by TVA in said most recently completec 
fiscal year as determined by TVA from its records exceeded or  was less than 
40 cents, respectively. 
Each adjustment made pursuant to (1) and (2) above shall be effective for  12 
consecutive monthly billings beginning with the first bill rendered from meter 
readings taken after August 1 of the calendar year in which each such fiscal 
year ends, 

Investment Charge 
The annual investment charge shall be 10 percent of the installed cost to 
Distributor's electric system of the facilities devoted to the lighting service 
specified in this Part A. The investment charge will be recomputed on July 1 
of each year, or  more often if substantial changes are made, and one-fmelfth 
of the total annual charge so computed will be billed to the customer monthly. 
If any part of the facilities has not been provided at the electric system's 
expense or if the installed cost of any portion thereof i s  reflected an the books 
of another municipality or agency or department, the annual investment 
charge will be adjusted to reflect properly the remaining cast to be borne 
by the electric system. 

Athletic field lighting installations will be provided, owned, and mabt%iii 
by and at the expense of the customer, except as Distributor may a 
otherwise in accordance with the provisions of the paragraphs next 
this Section IL The facilities necessaryto provide service to such 
shall be provided 

i 

DATE OF ISSUE June 20, 1969 DA'TE EFFEC'I'TVE M a e 9 ,  I. 1969 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servlce C!ommir;sion of Ky. in 
Case No, dated May 29, 1969 - -----= I_-------_---- 

5131 
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Outdoor Lighting Rate - Schedule OL l___w_--_ll_l.----- ._..._-..'_..'---- .Y----I_-I_- - 
by and at the expense of Distributor's electric system, and the annual 
investment charge provided for first above in this Section 11 shall apply 
to the installed cost of such facilities. 

When so authorized by policy duty adopted by Distributor's governing board, 
athletic field lighting installations may be provided, owned, and maintained 
by and at  the expense of Distributor's electric system. Distributor may 
require reimbursement from the customer for a portion of the initial cost 
of suchinstallation and shall require payment by the customer of an annual 
charge sufficient to cover all of Distributor's costs, including appropriate 
overheads, of providing, operating, and maintaining such installations. 
Said annual charge shall in no event be less than 12 percent and shall be in 
addition to the annual investment charge on the facilities necessary to 
provide service to such installation as provided for in the preceding 
paragraph. Replacement of lamps and related glassware for athletic field 
lighting installations provided under this paragraph shall be paid for under 
the provisions of paragraph A in Section IIL 

Replacement of Lamps and Related Glassware - Street lighting, park 
lighting, and signal systems. 

IIL 

Customer shall be billed and shall pay for replacements as provided in 
paragraph - B below, which shall be applied to all service for stree 
park lighting, and signal systems. 

A. Distributor shall bill the customer monthly for such replace 
during each month at Distributor's cost of materials, includin 
appropriate storeroom expense. 

---.- Manager --.__̂ --- ISSUED BY TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi ssion of Ky. in 
Case No. - 5131 dated May29, 1969 --- --_------_~-"..-_---~-- 
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CLA SSLF I'CAT ION OF SERVICE 

Outdoor Lighting Rate - Schedule OL 

B. One-twelfth of any excess of said material cost over the product of the 
number of kilowatt-hours used for street lighting during the fiscal year 
multiplied by 3 mills shall be billed to the customer each month during 
the following fiscal year. 

Metering 

When the energy for street, park, and signal lighting service is metered at  
more than one point, the readings shall be consolidated for billing purposes. When 
the energy is not metered and also when a meter reading is found to be in error,  the 
energy for billing purposes shall be computed from the rated capacity of lamps plus 
5 percent for losses, multiplied by the number of hours of use. 

Off- Peak Period 

Service to athletic field lighting installations shall be limited to an off-peak 
period determined by Distributor, commencing no earlier than 7 p. m. The 
customer may be permitted to use up to 10 percent (not to exceed 10 kilowatts) of 
the total installed lighting capacity prior to commencement of the off-peak period, 
such use to be considered off-peak for billing purposes. In the event the customer 
fails to restrict service in accordance with these requirements, he shall be billed 
under the General Power Rate. 

Revenue and Cost Review 

Distributor's cost of providing service under this Part: A a 
at any time and from time to time to determine whether Distributor*s rev 
from the charges being applied hereunder at that time are suffici 
costs. 
Distributor will, subject to TVA's approval, increase said then 

If any such review discloses insufficient revenues to cover said costs, 

- ..------- 

DATE EFFECTTVE May 29, 1969 .----- --- DATE OF ISSUE June 20, 1969 

_I _-- a- TITLE ISSUED BY 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servlce Commlssjon of Ky. in 
Case No. 5131 dated m 1 2 9 ,  1969 -- 
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Community, Town or City 

Pennyrile Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation -I_ 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSlFlCATION OF SERVICE 

Rate Per Fixture 

Type of Fixture Lamp Size 
Incandescent, open or enclosed globe Up to 200 watts 
Incandescent, open or enclosed globe 200 to 350 watts 
Mercury 100 to 200 watts 
Mercury 200 to 450 watts 
Mercury 450 to 1,200 watts 

Rase 
Monthly 
Charge 

$1.75 
2.00 
2.50 
3.50 
7.00 

The above charges in this Part B a r e  limited to service from a standard 
street lighting fixture installed on a pole already in place. The f i au re  
shall be photoelectrically controlled singly or as part of a group. E the 
customer wishes the fixture at a location other than on a pole already in 
place, Distributor may apply a monthly charge not to exceed 50 cents per 
pole for additional poles required to serve the fixture from Distributw's 
nearest available source. Distributor may adjust the above ba 
charges up or down by an amount not to exceed 50 cents. The f 
rate is subject to revision on July 1 of each year based on chan 
of providing service under this rate. 

When so authorized by policy duly adopted by Distributor's go 
board, special outdoor lighting installations may be provided, 
maintained by and at the expense of Distributor's electric systeG. 
butor may require reimbursement from the customer for a portion-o 
I __l___-__---__--_ll______l__ _--- 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servlce Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated May 29, 1969 

.-I __ ----------___ --.-- 5131 ---- 
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Outdoor Lighting - Schedule OL 

initial cost of such installation and shall require payment by the customer 
of monthly charges sufficient to cover all of Distrihtor 's  costs, including 
appropriate overheads, of providing, operating, and maintaining such 
installations. 

Lamp Replacements 

Replacements of lamps and related glassware will be made in accordance 
with replacement policies of Distributor without additional charge to  the 
customer. 

DATE OF ISSUE June 20. 1969 ____-.__-~____ DATE EFFECTWE -- my -.- 29, 1969 

Issued by authority of an Order of che Public Service Commi;sion of Ky. in 
Case No, - 5131 --.... dated ,Mav29,,9_s19_ __=----_---. ---- 
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I. Membership 

member of the Pennyrile Rural Electric Cooperative by paying a $10.00 membership 
fee as prescribed in the by-laws. The entire amount of the membership fee will be 
refunded after service has been discontinued provided all contractual obligations 
have been fulfilled. 

(2) Any individual or firm who pays a membership fee as prescribed above 
is an active member until such time He/She receive electric service from the 
Cooperative. Inactive members a r e  not eligible to vote at  the annual member 
meetings. 

account in his name but is only permitted one vote at the annual membership 
meeting of the members regardless of the number of memberships he holds. 
II, New Service Extensions, Permanent 

1,000 feet in length will be constructed with no charge to the member for con- 
struction; however, it will be necessary for the owner of the property being 
serviced to sign a contract for one year guaranteeing the minimum payment of 
$2.50 per month concurrently except seasonal services. Right of way easeme 
must be provided if  not on file in the cooperative office on all property 
crosses. 

(2) Any new service over 1,000 feet in length will be constructe 
with the above paragraph except the contract shall be for five years a 
of the monthly bill will be determined by the length of the extension 
per month per mile. Where more than one member will be served 
extension the required guarantee revenue will be divided between the me 
mutual agreement but in no case will the minimum be less than $2.50 per month. 

(1) Any individual firm, city, co-operative or company may become a 

(3) Any individual, company or firm must be a member for each meter and 

(1) Any new service or permanent extensions for single phase current under 

DATE OF ISSUE Tune 20, 1969 DATE EFFEC'I'IVE - .  mv 29, 1969 

ISSUED R TULE Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5131 dated. May 29, 1969 
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